
2024-2025 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

DATE TIME MEETING TYPE 

Thursday, July 18, 2024 6 PM 
 

Regular Meeting (Virtual) In person (updated June 27, 2024) 

 
Thursday, August 1, 2024 

 
6 PM Closed Session for Student Transfer Appeal Hearings (Virtual) 

 
Thursday, August 8, 2024 

 
6 PM Closed Session for Student Transfer Appeal Hearings (Virtual) 

Thursday, August 15, 2024 6 PM Regular Meeting 
 

Thursday, September 5, 2024 
 

6 PM 
 

Work Session 

Thursday, September 19, 2024 
6 PM 

5:30 PM Regular Meeting (Revised 9.8.2024) 

 
Thursday, September 26, 2024 

 
7 PM Joint Meeting with Orange County Board of County 

Commissioners and Orange County Schools 

Thursday, October 3, 2024 6 PM Work Session CANCELLED (Revised 9.24.2024) 

 
Wed & Thurs, October 9 & 10, 2024 4:30 PM 

 
Fall Retreat 

Thursday, October 17, 2024 6 PM Regular Meeting 
 

Thursday, November 7, 2024 
 

6 PM 
 

Work Session 

Thursday, November 21, 2024 6 PM Regular Meeting 
 

Thursday, December 5, 2024 
 

6 PM 
 

Regular/Organizational Meeting 

Thursday, January 16, 2025 6 PM Regular Meeting 

Thursday, February 6, 2025 6 PM Work Session 

Thursday, February 20, 2025 6 PM Regular Meeting 

 
Friday, February 28, 2025 (TBD) 4:30 PM 

 
Legislative Breakfast 

 
Thursday, March 6, 2025 

 
6 PM Work Session (Superintendent Recommended Budget 

Presentation) 

 
Wednesday/Thursday, March 12 & 13, 2025 4:30 PM 

 
Spring Retreat 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 6 PM Regular Meeting/Budget Hearing 

 
Friday, March 28, 2025 (TBD) 8 AM Legislative Breakfast 

Thursday, April 10, 20251 6 PM Work Session 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 6 PM Regular Meeting (approval of budget request) 

Thursday, April 24, 20252 
Tuesday, April 29, 20252 

 
7 PM 

Joint Meeting with Orange County Board of Commissioners 
and Orange County Schools (Updated Sept. 03, 2024) 

 
Thursday, May 1, 2025 

 
6 PM 

 
Work Session 



Thursday, May 15, 2025 6 PM Regular Meeting 

Thursday, June 5, 2025 6 PM Work Session 

 
Thursday, June 26, 2025 

 
6 PM 

 
Closed Session for Student Transfer Appeal Hearings (Virtual) 

 
1. Spring Break – March 31-4, 2025 
2. The Orange County Board of Commissioners has not yet approved its 2025 Meeting Calendar. In consultation with the 

Clerk to the Board of Commissioners, this date is tentative, pending the approval of the Orange County Board of 
Commissioners’ 2025 Meeting Calendar in January 2025. 


